1
NPN − MPSA05, MPSA06*;
PNP − MPSA55, MPSA56*
*Preferred Devices
Amplifier Transistors
Voltage and Current are Negative
for PNP Transistors
Features

NPN − MPSA05, MPSA06*; PNP − MPSA55, MPSA56*
6
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MPSA05 TO−92 5000 Units / Bulk
MPSA05G TO−92
(Pb−Free)
5000 Units / Bulk
MPSA05RLRA TO−92 2000 / Tape & Reel
MPSA05RLRAG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Tape & Reel
MPSA05RLRM TO−92 2000 / Ammo Pack
MPSA05RLRMG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Ammo Pack
MPSA06 TO−92 5000 Units / Bulk
MPSA06G TO−92
(Pb−Free)
5000 Units / Bulk
MPSA06RL1G TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Tape & Reel
MPSA06RLG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Tape & Reel
MPSA06RLRA TO−92 2000 / Tape & Reel
MPSA06RLRAG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Tape & Reel
MPSA06RLRM TO−92 2000 / Ammo Pack
MPSA06RLRMG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Ammo Pack
MPSA06RLRP TO−92 2000 / Ammo Pack
MPSA06RLRPG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Ammo Pack
MPSA55G TO−92
(Pb−Free)
5000 Units / Bulk
MPSA55RLRA TO−92 2000 / Tape & Reel
MPSA55RLRAG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Tape & Reel
MPSA56 TO−92 5000 Units / Bulk
MPSA56G TO−92
(Pb−Free)
5000 Units / Bulk
MPSA56RLRA TO−92 2000 / Tape & Reel
MPSA56RLRAG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Tape & Reel
MPSA56RLRM TO−92 2000 / Ammo Pack
MPSA56RLRMG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Ammo Pack
MPSA56RLRP TO−92 2000 / Ammo Pack
MPSA56RLRPG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Ammo Pack
MPSA56ZL1 TO−92 2000 / Ammo Pack
MPSA56ZL1G TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Ammo Pack
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specification Brochure, BRD8011/D.